2XMOPP MEDICAL, 1200 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
MDP1200 (FF, UCF, PCF) SERIES
DS_MDP1200 (FF, UCF, PCF) Series_Rev 08, Oct 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range,
         90 – 305 VAC, MoOP; 90 – 264 VAC, MoPP
 Input inrush current limiting
 1200 W rated power

 Laboratory / Analysis Equipment
 Medical Devices / Applications
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Grade, Output Power Output Voltages Packages and Cooling
Medical Grade: MDP1200-
24 VDC: -US24-
48 VDC: -US48-
Front Mounted Fans: -FF
U-Chassis External Forced Air Cooling: -UCF
(only available for the 24V variant)
Perforated Cover External Forced Air Cooling: -PCF
(only available for the 24V variant)
Output
Parameter
24V 48V
180-305VAC
163-300VDC
85-137VAC
120-163VDC
180-305VAC
163-300VDC
85-137VAC
120-163VDC
V1
Nom Voltage 24 VDC 48 VDC
V1
Adjust Range ±5% VNOM
V1
Rated Power 1200 W 1000 W 1200 W 1000 W
V1
Rated Current 50 A 41.7 A 25 A 20.8 A
V1
Line Regulation ±0.1%
V1
Load Line Cross Regulation ±2%
V1
Ripple & Noise 1% Peak-to-peak
V1
Transient response ±5%V1 to 25% load change at 1 A/µs
V1
Over Current Protection <75 A <37.5 A
V1
Over Voltage protection 116% VNOM < VOUT < 145% VNOM
V1
Max Out Capacitance 16000 µF 8000 µF
12VSB
Nominal Voltage 12 VDC     (stand-by output voltage is referred to the same V1 output voltage return)
12VSB
Rated Current  0.5 A   (maximum +12VSB and +5VSB combined output power is 6 W)
12VSB
Ripple & Noise 120 mV Peak-to-peak
12VSB
Line Cross Regulation ±5%
5VSB
Nominal Voltage 5 VDC   (stand-by output voltage is referred to the same V1 output voltage return)
5VSB
Rated Current  1 A   (maximum +12VSB and +5VSB combined output power is 6 W)
5VSB
Ripple & Noise 50 mV Peak-to-peak
5VSB
Load, line cross Regulation ±5%
2XMOPP MEDICAL, 1200 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
MDP1200 (FF, UCF, PCF) SERIES
DS_MDP1200 (FF, UCF, PCF) Series_Rev 08, Oct 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 3
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts at 85 VAC at all load conditions
Operating input voltage range
MDP1200 is designed to operate with a square or
trapezoidal input voltage wave form (i.e. from UPS)
85